

BROADWAY SIDEWALKS PROJECT - DETAILED BID TABULATION

CIP #41606

				Bids received on October 17, 2023					
				B&M Builders, Inc.		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Central Valley Engineering and Asphalt	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 188,370.00	\$ 188,370.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 70,800.00
3	Construction Staking	LS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,083.00	\$ 4,083.00
5	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
6	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	Remove Base & Surfacing	CY	1,060	\$ 205.00	\$ 217,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 115,540.00
8	Cold Plane	SF	5,900	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,750.00
9	Remove Parking Bumper	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
10	Remove and Relocate Parking Bumper	EA	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Remove Walls at 1277 and 1283 Broadway	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
12	Remove Striping	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00
13	Relocate Irrigation Box	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	Adjust Water Utility to Grade	EA	13	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 11,596.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 26,195.00
15	Adjust Sewer Utility to Grade	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
16	Adjust Irrigation Utility to Grade	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 2,631.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
17	Adjust Electric Utility to Grade	EA	3	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
18	Remove Abandoned Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
19	Class II AB	CY	427	\$ 180.00	\$ 76,860.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 87,962.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 78,141.00
20	Type A HMA	TON	356	\$ 200.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 112,140.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 113,920.00
21	Minor Concrete (Curb) Type A	LF	280	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,640.00
22	Minor Concrete (Curb) Type B	LF	400	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00
23	Minor Concrete (Wall) Type C	LF	200	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 42,600.00
24	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	LF	1,730	\$ 72.00	\$ 124,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 155,700.00
25	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SF	5,200	\$ 18.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 109,200.00
26	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	SF	2,900	\$ 27.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 87,000.00
27	Minor Concrete (Stairs)	CY	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
28	Retaining Wall	CY	50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 83,450.00
29	Retaining Wall (Wood)	SFF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00
30	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00
31	Temporary Pavement Marking	SF	50	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
32	Temporary Traffic Stripe	LF	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
33	Pavement Paint	SF	600	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	Install Roadside Sign	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00
35	Parking Bumper	EA	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00
36	DI Marker	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
37	Under Sidewalk Drain	EA	5	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	Detectable Warning Surface	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
39	Relocate Pedestrian Push Button Sign	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
40	12" HDPE	LF	260	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 88,400.00
41	60" SDMH	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
42	Type B DI	EA	3	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00
43	Remove and Replace Water Service Line	EA	9	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 116,100.00
44	10" PVC C-900	LF	760	\$ 300.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 221,920.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 273,600.00
45	Remove 4" Water Main	LF	270	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 34,560.00
46	Connect to Existing Water System	EA	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 48,900.00
47	10" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 55,200.00
48	Remove Concrete Base	CY	240	\$ 300.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 53,280.00
49	Replace Damaged Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
50	Insertion Valve	EA	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
				\$	1,819,610	\$	1,874,466	\$	1,952,269

NOTE: The apparent low bidder was determined to be non-responsive due to failing to meet all the requirements stated in the Notice to Bidders.
Staff will be recommending that City Council reject the bid from B&M Builders.